

## RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION TO BE PRESENTED TO DARREN P. POST

HELD ON T WALKER EI	LAR MONTHLY MEETING OF THE GLOUCESTER COUTUESDAY, DECEMBER 12, 2023, AT 6:00 P.M., AT THE DUCATION CENTER, GLOUCESTER, VIRGINIA, BY A, AND DULY SECONDED BYN WAS ADOPTED BY THE RECORDED VOTE BELOW:	THOMAS CALHOUN A MOTION MADE BY
	TROY M. ANDERSEN,, CHAIRPERSON GEORGE (RANDY) BURAK, MEMBER CARLTON L. DREW, MEMBER KAREN L. ESPINOZA S. NICOLE MCPHERSON DARREN P. POST, MEMBER ROBIN M. RICE, MEMBER	Abstain
WHEREAS, you served as a member of the Gloucester County School Board from August 13, 2019 to December 31, 2023 and		
WHEREAS, you have been diligent in your service and dedicated to your charge, and		
WHEREAS, you have been called upon to make many sacrifices, usually with little expression of appreciation, and		
WHEREAS, your commitment and leadership have impacted positively upon the School Board's accomplishments, and		
WHEREAS,	VHEREAS, it is through the advancement of our young people that we measure our success,	
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Gloucester County School Board, on behalf of the citizens of Gloucester County, does hereby express deep appreciation to Mr. Darren P. Post for the four (4) plus years of selfless public service he has given to the young people of Gloucester County, as well as his outstanding leadership and support to the school division and School Board in its pursuit of excellence.		
**************************************		
Recommende	eu by.	

Anthony Vladu

Superintendent of Schools